Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Snap Appliance, Inc.		10/20/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adaptec, Inc.
Street Address:	691 South Milpitas Boulevard
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78231018	GUARDIANOS
Registration Number:	2428674	NETWORK STORAGE MADE SIMPLE
Serial Number:	78178397	SNAP APPLIANCE
Serial Number:	78230998	SNAP CARE
Serial Number:	78292506	SNAP DISK
Serial Number:	78311858	SNAP SERVER
Registration Number:	2421713	SNAP! SERVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 833-2170

Email: tmfilings@graycary.com

Correspondent Name: Allyn Taylor, Esq.
Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1010383-300

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002965 FRAME: 0708

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Goodall
Total Attachments: 5 source=SNAPASSIGN#page1.tif source=SNAPASSIGN#page2.tif source=SNAPASSIGN#page3.tif source=SNAPASSIGN#page4.tif source=SNAPASSIGN#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Snap Appliance, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 691 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the U.S. and foreign registrations and pending applications for the marks set forth in the attached Schedule A, and the domain names set forth in the attached Schedule B.

WHEREAS Adaptec, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 691 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the above-referenced marks and said registrations and applications (collectively the "Marks"), and in the above-referenced domain names worldwide (the "Domain Names");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said Domain Names and to said Marks therefor in the United States and throughout the world, together with all common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and together with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, if any.

The ASSIGNOR undertakes at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE to do all acts and execute all documents which may be necessary to confirm the title of the ASSIGNEE to the Marks and Domain Names assigned, whether in connection with any registration of such title or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR, hereby constitutes and appoints ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNOR's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution in ASSIGNOR's name and stead, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and causes of action more effectively in ASSIGNEE or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. This includes, but is not limited to, any rights with respect to a Mark. ASSIGNOR hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.

	IN WITNESS W	VHEREOF, AS	SSIGNOR has caused	this Assignment to be executed as of
this	2046	day of	OCHOSET	, 2004 .
			-	Snap Appliance, Inc.
			By:	EKIC KYLLY
			Print:	Cicle Proces
			Title:	CEO/ Mandent
			ritie.	Car macount

LEGAL Jr 10/20/04

SCHEDULE A

8/26/2004	9	SNAP DISK	9	SNAP CARE	9, 35	SNAP APPLIANCE	9	GUARDIANOS	COUNTRY Euro	9	SNAP SERVER	COUNTRY China		SNAP SERVER	COUNTRY Canada	9	SNAP SERVER	9	SNAP DISK	9	SNAP CARE	9, 35	SNAP APPLIANCE	COUNTRY Aust	CLASS(ES):	TRADEMARK
									European Union			ıa			ada									Australia		
		Pending	Opposed	Pending	Published	Pending	Allowed	Pending			Registered			Pending		Office Action	Pending		Pending		Pending		Pending		SUBSTATUS	STATUS
	3684586	2/26/2004	3151611	5/2/2003	3144581	4/25/2003	3151594	5/2/2003		Z1230690	4/7/2004		1213700	4/8/2004		Z1230690	4/7/2004	990872	2/26/2004	952787	5/2/2003	951887	4/29/2003		APPLICATION#	APPLICATION DATE
										823379	4/7/2004					823379	4/7/2004								REGISTRATION#	REGISTRATION DATE
Page 1 of 3		1010383-913627/EM		1010383-913626/EM		1010383-913625/EM		1010383-913624/EM			1010383-913107/WP-CN			1010383-910207/CA			1010383-913212/WP-AU		1010383-913211/AU		1010383-913210/AU		1010383-913209/AU			CLIENT/MATTER#

TRADEMARK		STATUS	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	CLIENT/MATTER#
CLASS(ES):		SUBSTATUS	APPLICATION #	REGISTRATION #	
SNAP SERVER		Pending	4/8/2004		1010383-913628/EM
9		To be Published	3754471		
COUNTRY	Hong Kong				
SNAP SERVER		Pending	4/7/2004		1010383-910520/HK
9		Office Action	300192591		
COUNTRY	Japan				
SNAP SERVER		Registered	4/7/2004	4/7/2004	1010383-910726/WP-JP
9			Z1230690	823379	
COUNTRY	Korea (South)				
SNAP SERVER		Registered	4/7/2004	4/7/2004	1010383-910808/WP-KR
9			Z1230690	823379	
COUNTRY	Mexico				
SNAP SERVER		Pending	4/12/2004		1010383-912816/MX
9			651344		
COUNTRY	Singapore				
SNAP SERVER		Pending	4/7/2004	4/7/2004	1010383-910906/WP-SG
9		Office Action	Z1230690	823379	
COUNTRY	Switzerland				
SNAP DISK		Pending	2/26/2004		1010383-912309/CH
9			00727/2004		
SNAP SERVER		Registered	4/7/2004	4/7/2004	1010383-912310/WP-CH
9			Z1230690	823379	
8/26/2004					Page 2 of 3

₹.	
13	
5	
ij	
3	
\sim	

Page 3 of 3

Z1230690

823379

TRADEMARK CLASS(ES): COUNTRY US GUARDIANOS	STATUS SUBSTATUS Pending	APPLICATION DATE APPLICATION # 3/27/2003	REGISTRATION DATE CLIENT/MATTER# REGISTRATION # 1010383-904818/US	<i>CLIENT/MATTEI</i> 1010383-904818/US
9	Pending Office Action	3/27/2003 78/231018		1010383-9048
NETWORK STORAGE MADE SIMPLE	Registered	12/22/1997	2/13/2001	1010383-904819/US
9		75/409441	2428674	
SNAP APPLIANCE	Pending	10/25/2002		1010383-904820/US
9, 35	Suspended	78/178397		
SNAP CARE	Pending	3/27/2003		1010383-904821/US
9	Published	78/230998		
SNAP DISK	Pending	8/26/2003		1010383-904822/US
9	Office Action	78/292506		
SNAP SERVER	Pending	10/9/2003		1010383-904824/US
9	Office Action	78/311858		
SNAP! SERVER	Registered	11/10/1997	1/16/2001	1010383-904823/US
9		75/387211	2421713	
STORAGE ON THE EDGE	Pending	11/5/2003		1010383-904825/US
9	Office Action	78/323423 - With City		
COUNTRY WIPO				
SNAP SERVER	Registered	4/7/2004	4/7/2004	1010383-921903/W

SCHEDULE B

Domain Name	Expiration	Account	Account Holder
broadbandstorage.com	November 10, 2004	22042270	Broadband Storage, LL
broadstor.com	August 11, 2006	25373322	Delphi FibreGear LLC
meridian-data.com	August 15, 2004	23540907	Snap Appliance, Inc.
snapaccess.com	September 30, 2004	23540907	Snap Appliance, Inc.
snapappliance.biz	October 24, 2004	23540907	Snap Appliance, Inc.
snapappllance.com	September 11, 2006	23540907	Snap Appliance, Inc.
Private Registration	April 5, 2007		
snapappliance.info	October 25, 2004	23540907	Snap Appliance, Inc.
snapappliance.net	October 25, 2004	23540907	Snap Appliance, Inc.
snapappliance.org	October 25, 2004	23540907	Snap Appliance, Inc.
snapappliance.us	October 24, 2004	23540907	Snap Appliance, Inc.
snapappliances.com	September 11, 2006	23540907	Snap Appliance, Inc.
snapappliances.net	October 25, 2004	23540907	Snap Appliance, Inc.
snapappliances.org	October 25, 2004	23540907	Snap Appliance, Inc.
snapappliancesinfo.com	November 27, 2004	23540907	Snap Appliance, Inc.
snapindia.com	July 28, 2005	23540907	Snap Appliance, Inc.
snapserver.com	October 28, 2005	23540907	Snap Appliance, Inc.
Private Registration	April 5, 2007		
snapxnet.com	April 5, 2007	23540907	Snap Appliance, Inc.
Private Registration	April 5, 2007		

RECORDED: 10/27/2004